

THE February 29 - March 3, 2024 VARBURTON

Thursday, February 29, 2024

4:00pm	Registration Opens Credential Pick-Up	South Counter
5:30pm	Songwriters Night Dinner	JW Marriott Pavilion Lawn
7:00pm	Nashville Songwriters Night	JW Marriott Pavilion

Friday, March 1, 2024

4:00pm	Registration Opens Credential Pick-Up	South Counter
5:30pm	Doors Open Cocktail Reception	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom
5:45pm	Painings Party Food stations & beverages served. Attire is Cocktail Casual	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom
7:15pm	Doors Open for RheneyPalooza Jam General Admission	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom
7:30pm	RheneyPalooza Jam Session	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom

Saturday, March 2, 2024

Golf Day 1 at the Classic Club Golf Course & Firecliff Course at Desert Willow

8:00am	Transportation to both courses Breakfast served at both courses.	Departing From JW Marriott		
10:00am	Shotgun Starts	Classic Club & Desert Willow		
The Soirée featuring entertainment by SIXWIRE & Friends				
Attire is cocktail casual, Jackets Suggested.				
5:30pm	Red Carpet & Cocktail Reception	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom		
7:15pm	Dinner Program Entertainment	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom		
10:00pm	Silent Auction Closes	JW Marriott Sinatra Ballroom		

Sunday, March 3, 2024

Golf Day 2 at the Classic Club Golf Course & Firecliff Course at Desert Willow

8:00am	Transportation to both courses* Breakfast served at both courses.	Departing From JW Marriott
10:00am	Shotgun Starts	Classic Club & Desert Willow
4:00pm	Awards Banquet (After completion of play)	Classic Club

*Transportation will be provided to the Classic Club from Desert Willow for those who play at Mountain Course on Sunday and return to the hotel from the Classic Club following the Awards banquet.

JW Marriott Desert Springs Resort & Spa	Clas
---	------

74855 Country Club Dr. Palm Desert, CA, 92260 760-341-2211

Classic Club

75200 Classic Club Blvd. Palm Desert, CA, 92211 760-601-3600

Desert Willow

38-995 Desert Willow Dr. Palm Desert, CA, 92260 760-346-0015

If you have any special requests or accommodations that need to be made prior to arrival, please contact Jeanie Torchio at jeanie.torchio@stjude.org or 571-275-443